fax 860/379-7835 29
Underground – Conductor Connectors
U
nderground
Sample ordering information
Left-hand mount
EM PM4-350ZL-8 – Secondary connector, Z Bar type, 8-position, left-hand mount
EM PM4-350ZL-6 – Secondary connector, Z Bar type, 6-position, left-hand mount
EM PM4-350ZL-4 – Secondary connector, Z Bar type, 4-position, left-hand mount
Right-hand mount
EM PM4-350ZR-8 – Secondary connector, Z Bar type, 8-position, right-hand mount.
EM PM4-350ZR-6 – Secondary connector, Z Bar type, 6-position, right-hand mount.
EM PM4-350ZR-4 – Secondary connector, Z Bar type, 4-position, right-hand mount.
Add suffix for cover: -IM for injection-molded cover; -PL for plastisol-dipped cover
Add suffix -G for electrical joint compound.
Add suffix -S, -2S, or -3S for street light tap(s).
Ordering information for covers only
Add prefix IM for injection-molded cover; PL for Plastisol-dipped cover.
Examples:
EM IMPM4-350ZL-6 – Injection-molded cover for EM PM4-350ZL-6.
EM PLPM4-350ZR-4 – Plastisol-dipped cover for EM PM4-350ZR-4.
Part Numbering Variations Matrix
EM PM ___ - _____ Z __ - __ - __ - __ __ __ __
Conductor range.
4-350 = #4 AWG – 350 MCM
2-500 = #2 AWG – 500 MCM
40-750 = 4/0 – 750 MCM
40-1000 = 4/0 – 1000 MCM
Number of
conductors
FT = optional
full threads,
instead of quick
disconnect;
J = full threads
and jam nut
Example:
EM PM4-350ZL-6-PL-S – Pad Mounted Transformer Z Bar
Secondary Connector, conductor range: #4 AWG – 350 MCM,
left-hand mount, accommodates 6 conductors, with Plastisol-
dipped cover and street light tap.
G = optional
electrical joint
compound
Optional cover.
IM = injection-molded cover
PL = Plastisol-dipped cover
S = optional street light tap
2S = 2 street light taps
3S = 3 street light taps
L = left-hand mount
R = right-hand mount
Number of set
screws (1 or 2)